
 - 1 - 

 
  

UNITED 
NATIONS 

 

EP 
  UNEP/SWIO/SM.1/INF2/Rev.1 

 

 
United Nations 
Environment 
Programme 

 
Distr.: General 

             11 June 2016 

 

Original: English 

Scoping meeting on collaboration between  

Regional Seas Programmes and Regional Fisheries  

Bodies in the Southwest Indian Ocean 

Mahe, Seychelles 

13-14 June 2016 

 

 

 

 

Provisional list of Participants 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

For reasons of economy, this document is printed in a limited number. Delegates are kindly requested to bring their copies to 
meetings and not to request additional copies.  



 - 2 - 

 
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 

Regional Seas Conventions and Action Plans 
1  

Mr. Alain de Comarmond 
Principal Secretary 
Environment Department 
Ministry of Environment,  
Energy and Climate Change 
Republic of Seychelles 
E-mail: adecommarmond@gov.sc 

 

2  
Prof. Geoffrey Wahungu 
Director General and Nairobi Convention Focal Point 
National Environment Management Authority 
(NEMA) 
Email: dgnema@nema.go.ke 

3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Prof. Micheni Ntiba 
Permanent Secretary  
Ministry of Agriculture, Livestock and Fisheries  
Nairobi, Kenya 
E-mail: psfisheries@kilimo.go.ke  
 

4  
Mrs. Hussain Sinan 
Vice-Chairperson of the SWIOFC 
Director 
Fisheries Management Agency  
Ministry of Fisheries and Agriculture 
Velaanaage, 7th Floor, Ameer Ahmed Magu 
Male - 20096 
E-mail: hussain.sinan@fishagri.gov.mv    

5  
Mr. Tantely Andriamaharo Ny Aina  
Ministry of Marine Resources and Fisheries  
Antananarivo, Madagascar  
Tel.: +261 34 05 291 85  
E-mail: tantelyaina02@gmail.com  

6  
Dr. Julius Francis 
Executive Secretary 
Western Indian Ocean Marine Science Association 
P.O Box 3298 
Zanzibar, Tanzania 
E-mail:  Julius@wiomsa.org  

7  
Ms. Yvonne Waweru 
Project Scientist 
IASS Potsdam 
Email: yvonne.waweru@iass-potsdam.de  
 
 

8  
Mr. Dixon G Waruinge 
Head 
Secretariat for the Nairobi Convention  
Division of Environmental Policy Implementation  
United Nations Environment Programme 
Po. Box 30552 (00100) 
Nairobi 
Email: dixon.waruinge@unep.org 
 

9 Mr. Aubrey Harris 
Senior Fisheries Officer 
South West Indian Ocean Fisheries Commission 
FAO Sub regional Office for Southern and East 
Africa 
Maputo, Mozambique 
E-mail: Aubrey.Harris@fao.org  
 

10 Mr. Pedro Barros 
Fishery Resources Officer 
Fisheries and Aquaculture Department  
Marine and Inland Fisheries Branch (FIRF) 
Email: pedro.barros@fao.org 
 
 

11 Dr. Alejandro Anganuzzi 
Indian Ocean Tuna Commission (IOTC) 
Email: Alejandro.Anganuzzi@fao.org 
 

12 Mr. Pio Manoa 
Legal Officer 
Food and Agriculture Organization  
Email: pio.manoa@fao.org 
 

13 Ms. Kanako Hasegawa 
Associated Programme Officer 
UNEP Regional Seas Programme 
Email: Kanako.hasegawa@unep.org 
 

  

mailto:psfisheries@kilimo.go.ke
mailto:hussain.sinan@fishagri.gov.mv
mailto:tantelyaina02@gmail.com
mailto:Julius@wiomsa.org
mailto:yvonne.waweru@iass-potsdam.de
mailto:dixon.waruinge@unep.org
mailto:Aubrey.Harris@fao.org
mailto:pedro.barros@fao.org
mailto:Alejandro.Anganuzzi@fao.org
mailto:pio.manoa@fao.org
mailto:Kanako.hasegawa@unep.org


 

 

 

 

  

预览已结束，完整报告链接和二维码如下：
https://www.yunbaogao.cn/report/index/report?reportId=5_15436


